



Y2K Fluid Power & CCECO Serina Hiemstra 605.444.1409 Marketing, Y2K Fluid Power shiemstra@dakotafluidpower.com

For Immediate Release January 15, 2015

CCECO Selects Y2K Fluid Power as Master Distributor

Sioux Falls, SD 57104 and Kent, WA 98032 -- Y2K Fluid Power and CCECO (Contamination Control Engineer Company), today announced that they have entered into a Master Distributor Supply Agreement. With this agreement Y2K Fluid Power will sell and promote CCECO's filtration technologies to CCECO and Y2K Fluid Power customers in the United States and Canada.

"The addition of the CCECO Gold product line is an excellent fit for us," said Rick Lindemann, Y2K Fluid Power President. "Not only will we be able to provide our current customers with the CCECO Gold depth media filtration product line, we will also be able to support CCECO's current customers with filtration systems and elements."

CCECO President Nick Nesland stated, "We are proud to partnership with Y2K Fluid Power. Their business philosophy aligns with ours in every aspect. They are a very responsive company with a focus on their customers."

About CCECO:

Contamination Control Engineer Company is a manufacturer of quality depth media bypass filtration products. CCECO provides leading-edge products to meet the demanding needs of customers in agriculture, automotive, construction. energy, manufacturing and broad industrial markets. The company's headquarters is in Kent, Washington. For more information visit: www.cceco.net

About Y2K Fluid Power:

Y2K Fluid Power is an original equipment manufacturer (OEM) based in Sioux Falls, South Dakota. They design and manufacture a complete line of filtration and fluid conditioning products used for removing moisture and solid particulate contamination in hydraulic and lubricating oil systems. All of their oil handling equipment works together as a system to provide true contamination control. Y2K Fluid Power has been very successful delivering quality filtration products to the industrial, commercial and mobile markets, among others. The company's headquarters is in Sioux Falls, South Dakota. For more information visit: www.y2kfluidpower.com